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Technical Chars

5-input compact multiswitch with 12 output taps; active gain
on TV and Satellite bands and compatibility with QUAD and
QUATTRO LNBs.

¢ TV (+5dB) and Satellite (+5dB) gains active, ensuring the same signal received at the output as at the input.

¢ Satellite bandwidth up to 2300MHz.

* Compatibility with QUAD (UX-QD L TE) and QUATTRO (UX-QT LTE)LNB types.

¢ High output level to cover long cable distances(70m with 6.7mm cable).

e Low power consumption thanks to automatic detection circuit for the necessary power supply on Satellite and TV lines.
o External power supply with jack connector included in the PSU1220JA package; to optimise installation space and

reduce maintenance time.

e Small size due to matrix switching system, with connectors on both sides.
e Easy to install thanks to standard input colouring.

SWP512QD
Code

Inputs

Taps

SAT
Bandwidth
Gain

Max Output level
vV

TV bandwidth
Gain (Active)

Max Output level

MHz
dB
dBpv

MHz
dB
dBpv

271165
4 SAT, 1TV
12

950-2400

5

102

85-790

95
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Consumption

Tap

Power supply voltage

Current consumption without LNB
Current consumption with LNB
Max current consumption LNB
Maximum power supply current TV
Specifications

Dimensions power supply
Operating temperature

SAT-SAT Isolation

TV-SAT Isolation

Dimensions and packaging
Pieces

EAN code

Packaging dimensions

Product dimensions

Packaging weight

mA
Vdc/A
mA
mA
mA
mA

mm

dB
dB

mm

kg

35

220-240 / 50-60
300 @12V
1000 @12V
300

170

78x48x35
-10 to +55
>25
>25

1
8016978099306
282x168x 70
200x 120 x 25
0.804
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