

SWP512QD

Compact



5-input compact multiswitch with **12 output taps**; active gain on TV and Satellite bands and compatibility with QUAD and QUATTRO LNBs.

Technical Chars

- TV (+5dB) and Satellite (+5dB) gains active, ensuring the same signal received at the output as at the input.
- Satellite bandwidth up to 2300MHz.
- Compatibility with QUAD (UX-QD L TE) and QUATTRO (UX-QT LTE)LNB types.
- High output level to cover long cable distances (70m with 6.7mm cable).
- Low power consumption thanks to automatic detection circuit for the necessary power supply on Satellite and TV lines.
- External power supply with jack connector included in the PSU1220JA package; to optimise installation space and reduce maintenance time.
- Small size due to matrix switching system, with connectors on both sides.
- Easy to install thanks to standard input colouring.

SWP512QD			
Code		271165	
Inputs		4 SAT, 1 TV	
Taps		12	
SAT			
Bandwidth	MHz	950-2400	
Gain	dB	5	
Max Output level	dΒμV	102	
τν			
TV bandwidth	MHz	85-790	
Gain (Active)	dB	0	
Max Output level	dΒμV	95	



Consumption		
Тар	mA	35
Power supply voltage	Vdc/A	220-240 / 50-60
Current consumption without LNB	mA	300 @12V
Current consumption with LNB	mA	1000 @12V
Max current consumption LNB	mA	300
Maximum power supply current TV	mA	170
Specifications		
Dimensions power supply	mm	78x48x35
Operating temperature	°C	-10 to +55
SAT-SAT Isolation	dB	>25
TV-SAT Isolation	dB	>25
Dimensions and packaging		
Pieces		1
EAN code		8016978099306
Packaging dimensions	mm	282 x 168 x 70
Product dimensions	mm	200 x 120 x 25
Packaging weight	kg	0.804